
 
Parks, Recreation and 
Cultural Services Department 

 

 

  
Tom Molbeck                                                                   
Director 
Mike Willis 
Superintendent of 
Parks 
Jason Mars 
Superintendent of 
Recreation 

 
Jan 24, 2024 
 
TO:  Alder Mollie Jones, Chair 
  Public Works and Services Committee 
 
FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation 
 
 
RE:  Change Order No. 2 Contract 2023201 Samuel Myers Park Restoration, 
  A.W. Oakes, Inc., Contractor 
 
 
The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department are requesting Change Order No. 2 be 
approved on the above contract in the deduct of ($44,604.08). 
 
The original contract was approved in the amount of $377,050.00 under Resolution No.0767-23 of 
8/15/23.  
 
Change Order No. 1 in the deduct of ($2,894.88) by Res. No. 1131-23 dated 12/5/23 brought the 
contract total to $374,155.12. 
 
Change Order No. 2 in the deduct of ($44,604.08) will bring the contract total to $329,551.04. 
 
 
Funding is available in the following account: 
 

ORG OBJECT Description Amount 
45050 57110  Parks–land improvements ($44,604.08) 

 Total ($44,604.08) 
 
 
 


